2018 Allen Eagle Football 2018

August 24 Friday @Cedar Bluffs

September 07 Friday Emerson-Hubbard

September 14 Friday Winside

September 21 Friday @Bloomfield **

September 28 Friday Hartington-Newcastle **  Homecoming

October 05 Friday Wausa ** Senior Night

October 12 Friday @Randolph *~

October 19 Friday @Wynot **

October 25 Thursday STATE PLAYOFTS BEGIN

** Donates District Game All times are tentative and are subject to change.
Junior Varsity

August 27 Monday @Siouxland Christian

September 10 Monday Pender

September 17 Monday Homer

September 24 Monday @Wynot

October 08 Monday Emerson-Hubbard

All game times are tentative and subject to change.

Wakefield-Allen Junior High Football

September 10 Monday @Flkhorn Valley

September 17 Monday Emerson-Hubbard

September 24 Monday @Guardian Angels (at Beemer)
October 1 Monday @L-C-C

October 8 Monday Homer

October 15 Monday ‘Winnebago

7:00

7:00

7:00

7:00

7:00

7:00

7:00

7:00

TBA

5:30

5:45

6:00

6:00

5:00

4:00

4:00

4:00

4:00

4:00

All game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES ARE IN WAKEFIELD.



WAKEFIELD-ALLEN VOLLEYBALL
2018

August 30 Thursday @Wisner/Pender Tournament (A) TBA
September 1 Saturday @Wisner/Pender Tournament (A) TBA
September 4 Tuesday Madison (C-B-A) 5:30
September 6 Thursday Wakefield-Allen Invitational (A) 5:30
September 8 Saturday Wakefield-Allen Invitational (A) 8:30
September 8 Saturday @ Wisner-Pilger Tournament (B) 8:00
September 11  Tuesday @Howells-Dodge (C-B-A) 5:30
September 13  Thursday Pender (C-B-A) 5:30
September 15  Saturday @Wisner Pilger Tournament (Q 8:00
September 18 Tuesday @ALLEN: Wakefield-Allen Triangular (A) 5:30
September 22 Saturday @Emerson-Hubbard Quad (C-B) 9:00
September 25 Tuesday Wakefield-Allen Triangular (A) 5:30
September 27  Thursday Osmond (C-B-A) 5:30
October 1 Monday @Wisner-Pilger Quad (B-C) 6:00
October 2 Tuesday Ponca (C-B-A) 5:30
October 8 Monday @Ponca (B-C) 5:30
October 9 Tuesday @Emerson-Hubbard (C-B-A) 5:30
October 13 Saturday @Wakefield-Allen Triangular (@) 8:30
October 15 Monday @Wisner-Pilger Quad (B-C) 6:00
October 18 Thursday @Homer Triangular (C-B-A) 5:15
October 20 Saturday LEWIS & CLARK 1% Round/Consolations (A) TBA
October 22 Monday LEWIS & CLARK 2™ Round (A) TBA
October 23 Tuesday LEWIS & CLARK Finals @L-C-C (A) TBA
October 26 Saturday @L-C-C Triangular (A) 5:15
October 29/30 Mon/Tues @Sub-district Tournament (A) TBA
November 3 Saturday @District Final (A) TBA
November 8-10 Thurs-Sat @State Volleyball — Lincoln (A) TBA

All game times are tentative.
HOME GAMES IN BOLD PRINT......Game September 18™ is scheduled to be played at Allen.

Wakefield-Allen
Junior High Volleyball

September 10 Monday Homer A/B 3:00
September 13  Thursday Emerson-Hubbard A/B 3:00
September 17  Monday @Madison A/B 3:00
September 18 Tuesday Winnebago A/B 3:00
September 25 Tuesday L-C-C A/B 3:00
October 1 Monday Winside A/B 3:00
October 8 Monday Pender A/B 3:00
October 9 Tuesday @Wayne A/B 4:30
October 11 Thursday @Hartington-Newcastle A/B 2:30
October 16 Tuesday @Ponca A/B 3:00

All game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES @Wakefield and in BOLD PRINT.



ALLEN TRACK & FIELD

2019

MARCH 15 FRIDAY WAYNE STATE INDOOR 12:30
MARCH 26 TUESDAY CEDAR CATHOLIC INVITE 1:00
APRIL 1 MONDAY CEDAR CATHOLIC INVITE-JH 1:00
APRIL 2 TUESDAY HART-NEW INVITE 2:00
APRIL 8 MONDAY PLAINVIEW INVITE — JH 3:00
APRIL 11 THURSDAY HOMER INVITE TBA
APRIL 16 TUESDAY L-C-C INVITE 2:00
APRIL 18 THURSDAY 9-10 PONCA INVITE 4:00
APRIL 23 TUESDAY PONCA INVITE 3:00
APRIL 25 THURSDAY NORFOLK CLASSIC TBA
APRIL 26 FRIDAY CREIGHTON- INVITE -JH 12:00
APRIL 27 SATURDAY LEWIS & CLARK CONFERENCE @PLAINVIEW  9:30
APRIL 30 TUESDAY WINSIDE INVITATIONAL — JH 10:00
MAY 2 THURSDAY WINSIDE INVITATIONAL 10:00
MAY 3 FRIDAY HART-NEW INVITATIONAL-JH 2:30
MAY 6 MONDAY HOMER INVITATIONAL - JH 4:00
MAY 8 WEDNESDAY DISTRICT MEET @TBA TBA
MAY 17718 FRI/SAT STATE MEET @ OMAHA TBA

HIiGH ScCHOOL MEETS ARE IN BOLD PRINT.

JUNIOR HIGH MEETS ARE IN LIGHT PRINT, UNDERLINED & DESIGNATED WITH JH.
ALL MEET TIMES ARE TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE.



EAGLE BASKETBALL
2018—2019

November 26 Monday @Emerson-Hubbard Jamboree VB 6:00
November 30 Friday @Wakefield JVB/VB 6:15
December 1 Saturday @Cedar Bluffs JVB/VB 1:00
December 6 Thursday Ewing JVB/VB 6:00
December 10 Monday @Pender JVB/VB TBA
December 11 Tuesday @Hartington-Newcastle ** JVB/VB 6:15
December 20 Thursday Cornerstone Christian JVB/VB 5:30
January 5 Saturday @Tyson Event Center (Siouxland Christian) VB 8:00 a.m.
January 5 Saturday A Club Tournament (9-10 Boys) 9:00 a.m.
January 7 Monday Randolph JVB/VB TBA
January 10 Thursday Santee JVB/VB 6:00
January 11 Friday @Whiting, IA JVB/VB 6:15
January 12 Saturday A Club Tournament (9-10 Boys) 8:00 a.m.
January 15 Tuesday Wynot ** JVB/VB 6:15
January 17 Thursday @Wausa JVB/VB 6:15
January 21 Monday @Walthill ** JVB/VB 6:00
January 24 Thursday Emerson-Hubbard JVB/VB 6:15
January 25 Friday Play In Round Lewis & Clark Tournament @ TBA VB 6:00
January 28 Monday 1¢t Round Boys Lewis & Clark Tournament @TBA VB 6:00
January 31 Thursday Consolation/ 2rd Round Boys L&C Tournament VB 6:00
February 2 Saturday Semifinals- Boys Lewis & Clark Tournament VB 6:00
February 4 Monday Lewis & Clark Championships @L-C-C VB 7:30
February 5 Tuesday @Winside ** JVB/VB 6:15
February 7 Thursday Bloomfield Parent’s Night JVBVB 6:15
February 15 Friday @Omaha Nation JVB/VB 6:15
February 18 Monday Boys Subdistricts 1st Round VB TBA
February 19 Tuesday Boys Subdistricts 2nd Round VB TBA
February 21 Thursday Boys Subdistrict Final VB TBA
February 26 Tuesday Boys District Final VB TBA
March 7-9 Thurs.-Sat. Boys State Basketball @ Lincoln VB TBA

** Designates Divisional Conference Game

Game times are tentative and subject to change.

Home games in BOLD PRINT.

Lewis & Clark 1st Round @TBA Lewis & Clark Conf: 2nd Round Boys @Plainview/Ponca
Consolation Boys @Winnebago/Osmond Lewis & Clark Conf: Semifinal Boys @Randolph



November 29 Thursday

December 1
December 8
December 15
December 20
January 5
January 10
January 12
January 17
January 18
January 24
January 26
February 2

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Thursday
Friday
Thursday
Saturday
Saturday

February 8/9 Fri/Sat
February 14-16 Thur-Sat

Varsity Wrestling
Wakefield/Allen

@ Pender Dual

@ Howells Tournament

@ Stanton Tournament

@ Osmond Tournament
Wakefield Dual (Parent’s Night)
@ Wisner Tournament

@ Ponca Triangular

@ Battle Creek Tournament

@ Lewis & Clark Tourney @Randolph
@ Madison Tournament
Wakefield Triangular
@Raymond Central Tournament
Wakefield Invite

@ District Meet TBA

@ State Wrestling Omaha

Home events in BOLD PRINT @ Wakefield.
Meet times are subject to change.

November 3

November 5

November 8

November 12

November 15

November 17

November 19

Saturday
Monday
Thursday
Monday
Thursday
Saturday

Monday

Junior High Wrestling
Wakefield/Allen
@ Wayne Invitational
Wakefield Triangular
@ Ponca Invitational
@ Randolph Invitational
@ Plainview Invitational
@ Howells-Dodge Tournament

@ Elkhorn Valley

HOME EVENTS are in BOLD PRINT @ Wakefield.
All times are tentative and subject to change.

7:00 pm
9:30 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
6:30 pm
10:15 am
6:00 pm
9:00 am
1:00 pm
10:00 am
6:00 pm
9:00 am
9:30 am
TBA

TBA

10:00 am
5:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
10:00 am

3:30 pm



January 7

January 8

January 12
January 17
January 19
January 21
January 24
January 26

January 31

WAKEFIELD-ALLEN

Junior High Boys Basketball

Monday
Tuesday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Monday
Thursday
Saturday

Thursday

Winnebago

@ Cedar Catholic
@Homer Tournament
@Homer

L-C-C
@Emerson-Hubbard
@Ponca

@Winside

Madison

Game times are tentative and subject to change.
Home games in BOLD & are held in WAKEFIELD.

January 8

January 10
January 17
January 19
January 21
January 24
January 26
February 2

February 4

Game times are tentative and subject to change.

Girls Junior High Basketball

Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Saturday
Monday
Thursday
Saturday
Saturday

Monday

Wakefield/Allen
@Cedar Catholic
E-H
Stanton
L-C-C
@Pender
@Ponca
@Winside
@E-H “Clough Tourney”

Homer

Home games are in BOLD & are held in Wakefield.

A/B

A/B

A/B

A/B

A/B

A/B

s 5%

A/B
A/B
A/B
A

A/B

3:00
3:00
9:00
3:00
9:00
3:00
3:00
9:00

4:00

3:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
9:00 am
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
9:00 am
9:00 am

3:00 pm



November 29 Thursday
December 3 Monday
December4  Tuesday
December7  Friday
December 8 Saturday
December 11 Tuesday
December 14  Friday
December 15  Saturday
December 18 Tuesday
December 21  Friday
December 27-29 Thurs-Sat.
January 4 Friday
January 8 Tuesday
January 10 Thursday
January 15 Tuesday
January 18 Friday
January 21 Monday
January 24 Thursday
January 26 Saturday
January 29 Tuesday
February 1 Friday
February 4 Monday
February 5 Tuesday
February 9 Saturday
February 11 =~ Monday
February 12~ Tuesday
February 14  Thursday
February 22  Friday

Feb 28, Mar 1-2 Thur/Fri/Sat

@Pender

@Osmond

Hartington-Newcastle

Cedar Catholic

@Wisner-Pilger Tourney
Randolph

Stanton

@Randolph Tournament

Madison

Westwood, IA

@Wisner-Pilger “Shootout on Elkhorn”
@Tyson Event Center vs OABCCIG
Ponca

@Lawton-Bronson

BLRD

@Emerson-Hubbard

Homer @ ALLEN

L-C-C

1st Round Lewis & Clark Girls

2nd Round/ Consolation Conference
Semifinals Lewis & Clark Girls

Wakefield-Allen Girls Basketball

JVG/VG
9-10 JVG
JVG/VG
JVG/VG
JVG
JVG/VG
JVG/VG
JVG
JVG/VG
JVG/VG
VG

VG
JVG/VG
JVG/VG
JVG/VG
JVG/VG
JVG/VG
JVG/VG
VG

VG

VG

Lewis & Clark Conference Final @L-C-C VG

@Winnebago

Wakefield 9-10 Tournament
@Sub-district Tournament
@Sub-district Tournament
@Sub-district Final

@District Final

@Lincoln STATE BASKETBALL

Lewis & Clark 1st Round Girls @TBA

Lewis & Clark 2nd Round Girls @L-C-C / Wynot
Lewis & Clark Girls Semifinals @Hartington-Newcastle Lewis & Clark Finals @L-C-C

HOME GAMES ARE IN BOLD: Played in WAKEFIELD

April 4
April 11
April 15
April 18
April 20
April 23
April 25
April 29
May 3
May 13
May 21-22

Thursday
Thursday
Monday
Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Friday
Monday
Tues/Wed

Wakefield-Allen Golf

@Pender Triangular

@L-C-C Invite

@Ponca Invite

@LHNE Invite (Norfolk Country Club)
@Pender Invite
@Hartington-Newcastle Invite
@Pender Quad

@Plainview “Lewis & Clark Conf.”
Wakefield Invitational

@District Meet

@State Meet

JVG/VG
JVG

VG

VB

VG

VG

VG

3:30
10:00
11:30
9:00
9:00
9:00
1:00
10:00
9:00
TBA
TBA

4:00
5:00
4:00
4:00
9:00
4:00
4:00
9:00
4:00
4:00
TBA
2:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
6:15
4:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
4:00
9:00
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Consolation @Ponca / Plainview



HOME MEET IN BOLD.



