2018 Allen Eagle Football 2018

August 24	Friday	@Cedar Bluffs	7:00		
September 07	Friday	Emerson-Hubbard	7:00		
September 14	Friday	Winside	7:00		
September 21	Friday	@Bloomfield **	7:00		
September 28	Friday	Hartington-Newcastle ** Homecoming	7:00		
October 05	Friday	Wausa ** Senior Night	7:00		
October 12	Friday	@Randolph **	7:00		
October 19	Friday	@Wynot **	7:00		
October 25	Thursday	STATE PLAYOFFS BEGIN	TBA		
** Donates District Ga	me	All times are tentative and are subject to change.			
Junior Varsity					
August 27	Monday	@Siouxland Christian	5:00		
September 10	Monday	Pender	5: 30		
September 17	Monday	Homer	5:45		
September 24	Monday	@Wynot	6:00		
October 08	Monday	Emerson-Hubbard	6:00		
All game times are tenta	ative and subject	to change.			
	<u>Wak</u>	efield-Allen Junior High Football			
September 10	Monday	@Elkhorn Valley	5:00		
September 17	Monday	Emerson-Hubbard	4:00		
September 24	Monday	@Guardian Angels (at Beemer)	4:00		
October 1	Monday	@L-C-C	4:00		
October 8	Monday	Homer	4:00		
October 15	Monday	Winnebago	4:00		
All game times are tenta	ative and subject	to change. HOME GAMES ARE IN WAKEFIE	ELD.		

WAKEFIELD-ALLEN VOLLEYBALL 2018

August 30	Thursday	@Wisner/Pender Tournament	(A)	TBA
September 1	Saturday	@Wisner/Pender Tournament	(A)	TBA
September 4	Tuesday	Madison	(C-B-A)	5:30
September 6	Thursday	Wakefield-Allen Invitational	(A)	5:30
September 8	Saturday	Wakefield-Allen Invitational	(A)	8:30
September 8	Saturday	@ Wisner-Pilger Tournament	(B)	8:00
September 11	Tuesday	@Howells-Dodge	(C-B-A)	5:30
September 13	Thursday	Pender	(C-B-A)	5:30
September 15	Saturday	@Wisner Pilger Tournament	(C)	8:00
September 18	Tuesday	@ALLEN: Wakefield-Allen Triangular	(A)	5:30
September 22	Saturday	@Emerson-Hubbard Quad	(C-B)	9:00
September 25	Tuesday	Wakefield-Allen Triangular	(A)	5:30
September 27	Thursday	Osmond	(C-B-A)	5:30
October 1	Monday	@Wisner-Pilger Quad	(B-C)	6:00
October 2	Tuesday	Ponca	(C-B-A)	5:30
October 8	Monday	@Ponca	(B-C)	5:30
October 9	Tuesday	@Emerson-Hubbard	(C-B-A)	5:30
October 13	Saturday	@Wakefield-Allen Triangular	(C)	8:30
October 15	Monday	@Wisner-Pilger Quad	(B-C)	6:00
October 18	Thursday	@Homer Triangular	(C-B-A)	5:15
October 20	Saturday	LEWIS & CLARK 1 st Round/Consolations	(A)	TBA
October 22	Monday	LEWIS & CLARK 2 nd Round	(A)	TBA
October 23	Tuesday	LEWIS & CLARK Finals @L-C-C	(A)	TBA
October 26	Saturday	@L-C-C Triangular	(A)	5:15
October 29/30	Mon/Tues	@Sub-district Tournament	(A)	TBA
November 3	Saturday	@District Final	(A)	TBA
November 8-10	Thurs-Sat	@State Volleyball – Lincoln	(A)	TBA
All game times a				
HOME GAMES II	N BOLD PRINT	Game September 18 th is scheduled to be p	layed at Allen.	

Wakefield-Allen **Junior High Volleyball**

September 10	Monday	Homer	A/B	3:00
September 13	Thursday	Emerson-Hubbard	A/B	3:00
September 17	Monday	@Madison	A/B	3:00
September 18	Tuesday	Winnebago	A/B	3:00
September 25	Tuesday	L-C-C	A/B	3:00
October 1	Monday	Winside	A/B	3:00
October 8	Monday	Pender	A/B	3:00
October 9	Tuesday	@Wayne	A/B	4:30
October 11	Thursday	@Hartington-Newcastle	A/B	2:30
October 16	Tuesday	@Ponca	A/B	3:00
	_			

All game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES @Wakefield and in BOLD PRINT.

ALLEN TRACK & FIELD 2019

MARCH 15	FRIDAY	WAYNE STATE INDOOR	12:30
March 26	TUESDAY	CEDAR CATHOLIC INVITE	1:00
APRIL 1	MONDAY	CEDAR CATHOLIC INVITE-JH	1:00
APRIL 2	TUESDAY	HART-NEW INVITE	2:00
April 8	Monday	PLAINVIEW INVITE – JH	3:00
APRIL 11	THURSDAY	HOMER INVITE	ТВА
APRIL 16	TUESDAY	L-C-C INVITE	2:00
APRIL 18	THURSDAY	9-10 Ponca Invite	4:00
APRIL 23	TUESDAY	PONCA INVITE	3:00
APRIL 25	THURSDAY	Norfolk Classic	ТВА
APRIL 26	FRIDAY	CREIGHTON-INVITE - JH	12:00
APRIL 27	SATURDAY LEWIS	& CLARK CONFERENCE @PLAINVIEW	9:30
April 30	TUESDAY	Winside Invitational – JH	10:00
May 2	THURSDAY	WINSIDE INVITATIONAL	10:00
May 3	FRIDAY	HART-NEW INVITATIONAL-JH	2:30
May 6	MONDAY	HOMER INVITATIONAL - JH	4:00
May 8	WEDNESDAY	DISTRICT MEET @TBA	ТВА
May 17/18	FRI/SAT	STATE MEET @ OMAHA	ТВА

HIGH SCHOOL MEETS ARE IN BOLD PRINT.

JUNIOR HIGH MEETS ARE IN LIGHT PRINT, UNDERLINED & DESIGNATED WITH JH. ALL MEET TIMES ARE TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

EAGLE BASKETBALL 2018–2019

November 26	Monday	@Emerson-Hubbard Jamboree	VB	6:00
November 30	Friday	@Wakefield	JVB/VB	6:15
December 1	Saturday	@Cedar Bluffs	JVB/VB	1:00
December 6	Thursday	Ewing	JVB/VB	6:00
December 10	Monday	@Pender	JVB/VB	TBA
December 11	Tuesday	@Hartington-Newcastle **	JVB/VB	6:15
December 20	Thursday	Cornerstone Christian	JVB/VB	5:30
January 5	Saturday	@Tyson Event Center (Siouxland Christian) VB	8:00 a.m.
January 5	Saturday	A Club Tournament	(9-10 Boys)	9:00 a.m.
January 7	Monday	Randolph	JVB/VB	TBA
January 10	Thursday	Santee	JVB/VB	6:00
January 11	Friday	@Whiting, IA	JVB/VB	6:15
January 12	Saturday	A Club Tournament	(9-10 Boys)	8:00 a.m.
January 15	Tuesday	Wynot **	JVB/VB	6:15
January 17	Thursday	@Wausa	JVB/VB	6:15
January 21	Monday	@Walthill **	JVB/VB	6:00
January 24	Thursday	Emerson-Hubbard	JVB/VB	6:15
January 25	Friday	Play In Round Lewis & Clark Tournament @ TBA	VB	6:00
January 28	Monday	1st Round Boys Lewis & Clark Tournament @TBA	VB	6:00
January 31	Thursday	Consolation/ 2nd Round Boys L&C Tournament	VB	6:00
February 2	Saturday	Semifinals- Boys Lewis & Clark Tournament	VB	6:00
February 4	Monday	Lewis & Clark Championships @L-C-C	VB	7:30
February 5	Tuesday	@Winside **	JVB/VB	6:15
February 7	Thursday	Bloomfield Parent's Night	JVBVB	6:15
February 15	Friday	@Omaha Nation	JVB/VB	6:15
February 18	Monday	Boys Subdistricts 1st Round	VB	TBA
February 19	Tuesday	Boys Subdistricts 2nd Round	VB	TBA
February 21	Thursday	Boys Subdistrict Final	VB	TBA
February 26	Tuesday	Boys District Final	VB	TBA
March 7-9	ThursSat.	Boys State Basketball @ Lincoln	VB	TBA

^{**} Designates Divisional Conference Game

Game times are tentative and subject to change.

Home games in BOLD PRINT. Lewis & Clark 1st Round @TBA Consolation Boys @Winnebago/Osmond

Lewis & Clark Conf: 2nd Round Boys @Plainview/Ponca Lewis & Clark Conf: Semifinal Boys @Randolph

Varsity Wrestling Wakefield/Allen

November 29	Thursday	@ Pender Dual	7:00 pm
December 1	Saturday	@ Howells Tournament	9:30 am
December 8	Saturday	@ Stanton Tournament	9:30 am
December 15	Saturday	@ Osmond Tournament	10:00 am
December 20	Thursday	Wakefield Dual (Parent's Night)	6:30 pm
January 5	Saturday	@ Wisner Tournament	10:15 am
January 10	Thursday	@ Ponca Triangular	6:00 pm
January 12	Saturday	@ Battle Creek Tournament	9:00 am
January 17	Thursday	@ Lewis & Clark Tourney @Randolph	1:00 pm
January 18	Friday	@ Madison Tournament	10:00 am
January 24	Thursday	Wakefield Triangular	6:00 pm
January 26	Saturday	@Raymond Central Tournament	9:00 am
February 2	Saturday	Wakefield Invite	9:30 am
February 8/9	Fri/Sat	@ District Meet TBA	TBA
February 14-1	6 Thur-Sat	@ State Wrestling Omaha	TBA

Home events in BOLD PRINT @ Wakefield.

Meet times are subject to change.

Junior High Wrestling Wakefield/Allen

November 3	Saturday	@ Wayne Invitational	10:00 am
November 5	Monday	Wakefield Triangular	5:00 pm
November 8	Thursday	@ Ponca Invitational	4:00 pm
November 12	Monday	@ Randolph Invitational	4:00 pm
November 15	Thursday	@ Plainview Invitational	4:30 pm
November 17	Saturday	@ Howells-Dodge Tournament	10:00 am
November 19	Monday	@ Elkhorn Valley	3:30 pm

HOME EVENTS are in **BOLD PRINT** @ Wakefield.

All times are tentative and subject to change.

WAKEFIELD-ALLEN Junior High Boys Basketball

January 7	Monday	Winnebago	A/B	3:00
January 8	Tuesday	@ Cedar Catholic	A/B	3:00
January 12	Saturday	@Homer Tournament	A	9:00
January 17	Thursday	@Homer	A/B	3:00
January 19	Saturday	L-C-C	A/B	9:00
January 21	Monday	@Emerson-Hubbard	A/B	3:00
January 24	Thursday	@Ponca	A/B	3:00
January 26	Saturday	@Winside	A/B	9:00
January 31	Thursday	Madison	A/B	4:00

Game times are tentative and subject to change. Home games in BOLD & are held in WAKEFIELD.

Girls Junior High Basketball Wakefield/Allen

January 8	Tuesday	@Cedar Catholic	A/B	3:00 pm
January 10	Thursday	Е-Н	A/B	3:00 pm
January 17	Thursday	Stanton	A/B	3:00 pm
January 19	Saturday	L-C-C	A/B	9:00 am
January 21	Monday	@Pender	A/B	3:00 pm
January 24	Thursday	@Ponca	A/B	3:00 pm
January 26	Saturday	@Winside	A/B	9:00 am
February 2	Saturday	@E-H "Clough Tourney"	A	9:00 am
February 4 Game times are tentative and	Monday d subject to change.	Homer Home games are in BOLD & are held i	A/B n Wakefield.	3:00 pm

Wakefield-Allen Girls Basketball

November 29	Thursday	@Pender	JVG/VG	4:00
December 3	Monday	@Osmond	9-10 JVG	5:00
December 4	Tuesday	Hartington-Newcastle	JVG/VG	4:00
December 7	Friday	Cedar Catholic	JVG/VG	4:00
December 8	Saturday	@Wisner-Pilger Tourney	JVG	9:00
December 11	Tuesday	Randolph	JVG/VG	4:00
December 14	Friday	Stanton	JVG/VG	4:00
December 15	Saturday	@Randolph Tournament	JVG	9:00
December 18	Tuesday	Madison	JVG/VG	4:00
December 21	Friday	Westwood, IA	JVG/VG	4:00
December 27-29	9Thurs-Sat.	@Wisner-Pilger "Shootout on Elkhorn"	VG	TBA
January 4	Friday	@Tyson Event Center vs OABCCIG	VG	2:00
January 8	Tuesday	Ponca	JVG/VG	4:00
January 10	Thursday	@Lawton-Bronson	JVG/VG	4:00
January 15	Tuesday	BLRD	JVG/VG	4:00
January 18	Friday	@Emerson-Hubbard	JVG/VG	4:00
January 21	Monday	Homer @ ALLEN	JVG/VG	6:15
January 24	Thursday	L-C-C	JVG/VG	4:00
January 26	Saturday	1st Round Lewis & Clark Girls	VG	6:00
January 29	Tuesday	2 nd Round/Consolation Conference	VG	6:00
February 1	Friday	Semifinals Lewis & Clark Girls	VG	6:00
February 4	Monday	Lewis & Clark Conference Final @L-C-C	CVG	6:00
February 5	Tuesday	@Winnebago	JVG/VG	4:00
February 9	Saturday	Wakefield 9-10 Tournament	JVG	9:00
February 11	Monday	@Sub-district Tournament	VG	TBA
February 12	Tuesday	@Sub-district Tournament	VB	TBA
February 14	Thursday	@Sub-district Final	VG	TBA
February 22	Friday	@District Final	VG	TBA
Feb 28, Mar 1-2	Thur/Fri/Sat	@Lincoln STATE BASKETBALL	VG	TBA

Lewis & Clark 1st Round Girls @TBA

 $\label{lem:consolation @Ponca / Plainview Lewis & Clark Girls Semifinals @Hartington-Newcastle \\ Lewis & Clark Finals @L-C-C \\ \end{tabular}$

HOME GAMES ARE IN BOLD: Played in WAKEFIELD

Wakefield-Allen Golf

April 4	Thursday	@Pender Triangular	3:30
April 11	Thursday	@L-C-C Invite	10:00
April 15	Monday	@Ponca Invite	11:30
April 18	Thursday	@LHNE Invite (Norfolk Country Club)	9:00
April 20	Saturday	@Pender Invite	9:00
April 23	Tuesday	@Hartington-Newcastle Invite	9:00
April 25	Thursday	@Pender Quad	1:00
April 29	Monday	@Plainview "Lewis & Clark Conf."	10:00
May 3	Friday	Wakefield Invitational	9:00
May 13	Monday	@District Meet	TBA
May 21-22	Tues/Wed	@State Meet	TBA

HOME MEET IN BOLD.